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• •.;: Ksc-ons & Betty.
.:.•:.-.di Culling.

News Kdltlon.
Interlude.
S'.uciio Program.
D:r.ner Melody.
Sports Parade.
-\c-.\b Keport.
D;nner Melody.
NBC H. V. Kaltenborn.
NBC Fanny Brlce.
Can't Do bu^ncss with Hitler.
^.-r.eini: Strings.
NBC Music Hall.
NBC Rudy Vallee.
NBC Frank Fay.
Ni rh : New? Edition.
N'UC The D.nning Sisters.
Mastprworks.
.\":-X" News Keport.
:;;;c Krcdui t- Ebcncr Orchestra.
NBC .Moon River.
NBC Ncwb Report.
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Pair.teo Dreams—WBBM
Orphan Annie—WGN
Quiz Master—WIBU
University Special—WIBU
Terry & the Pirates—WGN
Secret City—WENR
Flying Patrol—WENH
Jack Armstrong- WTMJ WGN
Campfire Girls—WMAQ
Tom Mix Stories- WENH
Captain Midnight WGN
Amos 'n Andy- WCCO WBBM
Easy Aces—WENR
fred Waring- WTMJ WLW
Lum and Abner WIBU
Mr Keen-WENR
Lanny Ross- WCCO WBBM
MauCii- •• U i a i y WBB... .'/CCO
The Inside of Sports- WGN
a V Kaltenborn—WMAQ WLW
Service With a Smile—WLS
V The Ramparts-- WGN
Death Valley Days-.WBBM
Baby Snooks— WMAQ WTBW
^•ropie's Platform—WBBM
<-.•,:: StorlL-s- WON
AJdrtcb Family—WMAQ WTMJ
Do.-otny Tnu:npson—WLS
Gabriel Heatter—WGN
America's Tcm-n Mcetlns—WENB
Major Bowes' Amateurs—WBBM
Music Hall—WMAQ WTMJ WLW
Spotlight Bands—WGN
Bis Town- WBBM WCCO
Treasury Stars—WGN
Glenn Miller Orch. -WBBM
Kndy Vallee—WMAQ WTMJ
Raymond Grain Swing—WGN
Bats in the Belfry—WENR
Trie First Line—WBBM WCCO
Bums ana Allen—WGN
Fiank Fay—WMAQ WLW WTMJ
Lum and Abner—WENK
Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
Mt«-! Honored Music—WENB
Fred Waring Orch.-WMAO
Treasury Star Parade—WTMJ
f:«r::piis Room (to 12)—WTMJ
Gent- Krupa Orch—WENB
Al Pearce Cans—WMAQ
Jan Garber Orch.—WGN
Dick Jurqcns Orch.—WGN
Freddie Ebencr Orch.—WMAQ
Henry King Orch.—WBBM
Boyd Raeburn Orch.—WENR
Ramon Ramos Orch.—WBBM
C.-.iick Foster Orch.—WGN
Moon River—WMAQ WLW
Cee Davidson Orch.—WENB

:: :••:• :;ne Watch (to 6)—WIND
J2 , Nign t Owl Club—WCCO
lZ:U'.i Music Yon Want—WENR
i: ' R»y Benson Orch. —WMAQ
::• '>:> Michael Loring Orch.—WBBM
11 2 Art Kassel Orch.—WGN
11- .:" G-.-nc Krupa Orch.—WENR
J2 ::•• Barry Winton Orch.—WBBM
1- •'• left's Dance-—WMAQ
12 ::l- Orrin Tucker Orch.—WGN

; Music Hall (to 2)—WMAQ

WIBA Friday
Morning

6.X Morning Parade
':'.-:. XBC World News Roundup
7 ::*, M-jsical Clock
7:?.o State Journal News Edition
T ;.;u ,',-d! Clock
L 1": Scr.cs of a Dreamer
1 •*."- P:c f :ram Resume

J- T: * • Novelty Shop
<• ;;" V;:-::mia Graham

J O : ( M ' i Mid-Morning News
Z' ".r .\:iC AriCir tn i Continontales
lr L.. ^z*C Prcscott Presents
:;-.' Trie Story of Robert Clayton
;; 15 Heier.'s Home
:." .,-.' M-jr ical Ciik-ndnr
11 4- Tr.e Farm Roundup

Afternoon
12:15 Melody I,uiie
12 :: Noon News Edition
II' ;•-< Market Reports
; '.' MclocJy Moments
]-30 NBC Music Appreciation
2 "•'., "he Afternoon Mail
2 00 Linda's First Love
~ -:• Minor's Daughter
3 : < i f > Sont;s of a Dreamer
3 I I NiiC Stella Dallas
Z '*,'.- NEC Lorenzo Jones
Z.4~> NiiC Young Widdcr Brown
4 - :;i;c Adventure Stories
4 .C Moods for Moderns
4.3i> C^^ipus Jamboree

. ::t Cadets
f i . l j America Calling
;,,. \i-ws Edition
5;45 Interlude
;- Ci, Studio Program

Evening
Ci'iO Dinner Melody
6:i.*. sports Parade
€ .25 News Report
S.Iyi Dinner Melody
f •;:. Dr. r'rit-drich Roetter
7:0t- NBC Concert Hour
7:3'J NBC Meet Your Navy
8:Wi NBC Waltz Time
8:30 Famous Jury Trials
S:W» NBC Elsa Maxwell
f ' " r NiiC >i r s t Piano Quartet
J* ^ NUC The N i K h t of Mar. 20

3 f - '• N i c t i t News Edition
I d . I j I . \v. Boxing Results

:: .*•: N i u - News 'ttrpdrt
Z ' i ; . NIIC Sdi i t ln- in Itivers
J i j(> N He Ii.trk Fatilasy
1! >r. NI'.C Nt-ws Report

WHA Friday"
Morning

~ ?,:> S^r.d Waijon.
7 55 V.'orld Headlines.
E f '0 Murr.inc Melodies.
E .'•;• state Headlines.
?:''"' Chapter a Day.
S.30 School of the Air: Rhythm and

Gcrr.es.
9:3(1 HOK Can I Help? Dr. Llewellyn

Cole.

i-'1 o K'inicmakcrs" P r o g r a m : The
Yo- j ih 1*101:1-^111 in America . . .
G D. Z i f i i f l m a n : Of Wisconsin
V. ' ' . rTu-n: Annlu Nunns . . . Eloluc
Gerry.

1', i:> s. i.'.ol of the Air: French Pro-

11 00 European History: Prof. Chester

l\ .."0 Musical Infprludo.
Afternoon

3: 00 .Noon Mli.vlcnlc.
:::-,() K.-i:m I'mumm: What Formers

P'.rm to Plant . . . Walter Ebltng;
Fartn Question Box . . . Rupert
!Ui: :r;u»en.

: Spotlight.
1:30 School of the Air: Book Trails.
I -.cct- of the Air: You and your

?pc-tch.
r ' ":..-::• of the Masters.
C 3-" Tourine Reporter.
' - ' .'•: :::2:i Pcn-ts in Translation.
4 " l r ' Alp:r.c Melodies.
•? '.::~> M<-<:: Our AmcriCiln Allies.

.1 l.j Music «f Ihe Americas
Kvcnlnc

r- '«> T.-' .-is-.iry st.ir Parade.
5 "5 News and Views.

' >•*:•'• L'pon n Time.
S 13 Civilians In Service.
r > '.". Orcnri Reverie.
6:3" Masterworks of Music.

Spring military offensives and
labor problems will be discussed
in two programs scheduled in suc-
cessive half-hours tonight.

The People's Platform will re-
turn to the air at 7:30 via WBBM,
after a five-week atfsence. H. R.
Ekins, of the United Press; Frank
Gervasi, of Collier's; Hanson
Baldwin, of the New York Times,
and a fourth spearker will discuss
the probabilities o£ spring offen-
ives.

In the Town Meeting of. the Air,
over WENR at 8, "The Open or
Closed Shop for War Industries"
will get a going-over from James
B. Cnrey, CIO secretary; William
Hard, author, and Atty. Walter
Gordon Merritt, specialist in labor
cases.

Another feature tonight will be
Dorothy Thompson's return to
radio. She'll begin a> series at
7:45 over WLS.

Other attractions:

Drama
7 p. m.—Death Valley Days

(WBBM): California's Paul Re-
vere. . . Americans at the Ram-
parts (WGN): "The Roaring 40s,"
story of clipper ships in the 1840s,
starring Victor Jory as narrator.

7:30 p. m.—The Altlrlch Family
(WMAQ): Henry gets in training
for a holiday journey.

8:30 p. m.—Bigr Town (WBBM):
;Out of the Mouths of Babes,"

story of a boy with faith in the
nation's leaders.

Variety
7 p. m.—Fanny Brlce (WIBA):

as Baby Snooks in quarantine;
Frank Morgan talks a duel . . .
Service With a Smile (WLS): at
Aberdeen Proving ground.

8 p. m.—Music Hall (WIBA):
Bing Crosby sings "Deep in the
Heart of Texas," and present Les-
ter V. Berry, slang expert; Nigel
Bruce and Allen Jenkins, of the
films; Mary Martin, others.

8:45 p. m.—Treasury Star Pa-
rade (WGN): Danny ICaye, Fredric
March, Sylvia Fine, Al Goodman's
orchestra.

9 p. m.—Rudy Vallee (WIBA):
plus Charles Laughton, John Bar-
rymore, Joan Davis.

10:30 p. m. — Al P e a r c e
(WMAQ): and nasal-voiced Sara
Berner.

Music
12 p. m. — Music Yon Want

(WENR): the Menuhins in music
by Mozart and Paganini.

Fridaytime .
1:30 p. m.—Music Appreciation

(WIBA): "Kikimora," Liadow;
"Les Preludes," Liszt.

Other Stations Friday
Morning

6:00 Treasury Program—WBBM
U:OU Prairie Ramblers—WLS
8.00 Sunrise Special—WTMJ
G:00 Breakfast Time Frolics—WGN
B 15 Farm News and Views—WMAQ
6:18 Farm Service—WBBM
6:30 Farm Service— WBBM
6:30 Family Bible League— WJJD
6:30 Morrimg Devotions—WLS
6:45 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ WLW
7'00 Norman Ross—WMAQ
7:00 Farm Service—WIBU
7:30 Wishing 'Well—WBBM
7:45 Jolly Joe. Pet Pals—WLS
8:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:15 Bargain Counter—WGN
8:45 Mountain Playhouse—WLS
8:45 Stories America Lovea—WBBM
9:00 Keep Fit Corps—WGN
0:00 Bess Johnson—WMAQ WTMJ
9:00 Musical Mlllwheel—WLS
9:00 Betty Crocker—WBBM WCCO
9:15 Bachelor's Children—WMAQ
9:15 Myrt and Marge—WBBM WCCO
9:30 Stepmother WBBM WCCO KMOX
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Woman of Courage- -WCCO
9:45 Road of Ll/e—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Linda'? First Love—WON

10:00 Mary Marlin—WMAQ WTMJ
10:00 The Editor's Daughter—WGN
10:15 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
10:15 Hearts In Harmony—WGN
10:15 Man I Married—WBBM WCCO
10:30 Lone Journey—WMAQ
10:30 The Bartons—WTMJ WLW
10:30 Bright Horizon--WBBM KMOX
10:45 David Harum—WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 Aunt Jenny's Stories—WBBM
11:00 Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Martha and Helen—WLS
11:00 Betty and Bob-WMAQ
11:00 The Mystery Man—WTMJ
11:15 Light of the World—WTMJ
11:15 Big Sister WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:15 The Bartons—WMAQ
11-15 This is Life—WGN
11:30 Romance of Helen Trent WBBM
11:30 Farm and Home Rout—WMAQ
11:30 Safety Court—WJJD
11:45 Aunt Jenny—WGN
11:45 Our Gal Sundnv WBBM .WCCO

Afternoon
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:00 All Out for Victory—WMAQ
12:00 Dmneroell Time—WLS
12:00 Heinle—WTMJ

News Broadcasts
TOMGHT

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:15
5:27
5:30
5:45
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:15
6.25
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:55
0:00
8:15
s:oo
9:45
9:45

6:00
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:45

'6:55
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:30
7:45
7:55
8:00
8:00
8:15
S.:25
8:30.
8:40
8:45
8:55
9:00
0:15
8:30

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:10
11:00
10:30
11:30

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:45
12:53
1:00
1:25
1:30
1:55
2:00
2:15
2:40

WIND WCFL 10:00
WCCO WENR 10:00
WLW WMAQ 10:00
WTMJ 10:15
WHA 10:30
WIBA WBBM 10:45
KMOX WJJD 11:00
WMAQ WBB1V 11:00
WLW WCCO 11:00
WCFL WIND 11:00
WGN WIBU 11:15
WTMJ WMAQ 11:55
WIBA 11:55
WGN WLS 11:55
WMAQ WIBA 12:00
WCFL WIND 12:30
KMOXWBBM12:55
WCFL WGN 1:00
WGN 1:15
WGN WCFi. 1:30
WBBM WENB 2:00
WIND WCCO

WIND WCFL
WBBM WLW
WIBA WTMJ
WLW WMAQ
WBBM WGN
WENR
WLW WIND
WGN WCCO
WIBA WBBM
WENR WMAC
KMOX
WLW KMOX
WIBA WENB
WMAQ WBBM
WCFL WGN
WGN WLW
WENR
WGN WIND
WBBM
WGN
WIND (also 2,
3. 4 and 9)

FRIDAY
A. M. 3:00

WMAQ 3:15
WBBM 3:45
WLW KMOX 3:5j
WMAQ WTMJ 4:00
WLS 4:15
WBBM 4:55
WIBA WLS 5:00
KMOX WIND 5:00
WBBM WTMJ 5:00
WCCO WCFL 5:15
WBBM WLW
WGN
WIBA WTMJ
KMOX WJJD
WHA WTMJ
WIND WIBU
WGN WBBM
WLS
WTMJ
WJJD WBBM
WMAQ
WGN WIND
WHA
WCFL
WLS
WLW
WIND WJJD
WBBM WIND 9:45
WIBA WIBU 1Q:00
WLS
WGN WCFL
WGN
WLW WGN

P.M.
WCFL WJJD
WIBU
WIBA WLW
WMAQ WLS
WCCO WCFL 11:55
WTMJ 11:55
WIND WCFL 12:00
WLS 12:30
WTMJ WJJD 12:55
WLS WTMJ 1:00
WIND WCFL 1:30
WCCO KMOX 1:45
WGN 2:00

5:25
5:30
5:45
5:45
5:45
6:00
6:00
6:15
6:25
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:55.
8:00
8:15
8:55

9:00

10:00
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

WIND WCFL
WIBU
WBBM
WENB
WIND WGN
WJJD
WGN
WIND WCFL
WLW WENR
WCCO WMAQ
WTMJ
WHA
WIBA
KMOX WJJD
WMAQ WCCO
WLW WBBM
WIND WENR
WIBU WGN
WMAQ WTMJ
WIBA
WGN WLS
WMAQ
WIND WCFL
KMOX WBB^
WCFL WGN
WGN
WENR
WCFL WIND
WENB WIND
WIND WCFL
WIBA WTMJ
WBBM WLW
WMAQ WLW
WGN WBBM
WENR
WGN WLW
WIND WCCO
WIBA WENR
WMAQ WBBN
WIBA WBBM
WMAQ WENR
WCFL WGN
WGN WLW
WENR
WGN WIND
WGN •
WBBM
(also3,4,5)

Sports Reviews
TONIGHT

5.45 WCFL WTMJ 10:15 WBBM
6:15 WIBA WGN 10:30 KMOX WCCO
6:45 WIBU

FRIDAY
P. ML 5:45 WCFL WTMJ

1:00 WHA 6:00 WCFL
2:15 WIND 6:15 WIBA WGN
3:15 WIND 10:15 WIBA WBBM
4:15 WIND 10:30 WCCO KMOX

Markets
A. M.

6:24 KMOX
10:45 WLS
11:00 WIBU
11:39 WLW
11:45 WLS

FRIDAY
P.M.

12:10 WIBU
12:50 WIBA WLS
1:00 WJJD
1:15 WLS

12:15 Government Girl—'WGN
12 15 Woman in White—WBBM WCCO

12:30 Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:30 Front Page Farrell—WGN
12:30 \/ic and Sade- -WBBM WCCO
12:45 Road to Life—WBBM
1:00 School Time—WLS
1:00 Si Hays—WIBU
1:00 LiKht of the World WMAQ WLW
1:00 Young Dr. Malone—WBBM
1:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
1:15 Grimm's Daughter—WMAQ WLW
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Singln' Sam—WJJD
1:15 Lono Journey—WTMJ
1:15 Joyce Jordan -WBBM WCCO
1:30 Guiding Light—WMAQ WLW
1:30 Fletcher Wiley- WBBM KMOX
1-3D Playhouse- WGN
1.30 Homemakers' Program—WLS
1:45 Betty Crocker—WMAQ WLW
1:45 Kate Hopkins—WBBM WCCO
2:00 David Harum—WBBM WCCO
2:00 Western Serenade—WIBU
2:00 Dollar Stretches—WGN
2:M> Against the Storm WMAQ WTMJ

Metropolitan Moments by 4dtO

"No ferry breakdown can keep me from a party
where Calvert Reserve is used in Manhattans!"

The party's sure to go swimmingly when the Manhattans are made with
Culvert Reserve. For this extra-luxury whiskey has the happy knack
of blending \vith—rather than overpowering—the other ingredients in
mixed drinks. And its delightful "soft" flavor has no rival. Have that
next Manhattan made with Calvert Reserve ., ,"Wi» choicest you can
drink or seri'e".

Calvert Distillers Corporation, New York City
Blended Whiskey: 86.8 Proof-65% Grain Neutral Spirits.

Odd Bodkins Written by Fred Fox and Drawn by Charles Craig
YOU'RE THE FIRST PEOPLE I'VE GBEN IN

YEARS. WHERE
•YOU FROM?

WE'RE FROM
CALIFORNIA — WE'RE
HERE ON A PICNIC'

THEN I SUCSS MDU AINT EVEB.
HEARD OF SIR ECHOf THAT13 MB.'
IVtA THE FEU-ER THEY TRIED TO
BURY YEARS ABO. BUT SINCE
I WASN'T REAU.V DKAP, I

T SNUCK OUTTA M.Y COFFIN.*

[DIP ANYONE KNOW YOU WEREN'T DEAD?
NOT A SOULf I WAS TIRED

C? PEOPLE ANYWAY, SO I
CAME UP HERE AND IVE

>1N> I WASBEEN PRETENDIN
•A GHOST EVER SINCE.'

ANYONE COME

PEOPLE ARE «CA«no.'
WHEN THEY DO COME, I

TELL 'EM TO DO TH' MhMOMT
THINGS— AND TH'

RAR.T IS THAT THEY

2:00 Orphans of Divorce—WLS
J:15 Honeymoon Hill—WLS
2:1S Ma Perkins—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 Gospc) Hour WIBU
2:30 John's Other Wife—WLS
2:30 School of the Air—WBBM WCCO
2:30 Pepper Young- WMAQ WTMJ
2:45 Just Plain BUI— WLS
2:45 Vic and Sade—WMAQ WTMJ
2:45 The Covonaughs— WGN
3:00 Helping Hand—WBBM
3:00 Arthur Tracy—WENH
3:08 Elson and Anson WGN
3:00 Backstage Wife--WMAQ WTMJ
3:15 Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
3:15 Club Matinee WENR
3:30 Lorenzo Jone*-WMAQ WTMJ «
3:45 Widdcr Brown— WMAQ WTMJ
«:00 Boake Carter—WG»
4:00 Mnrjf Martin WBBM WCCO
4:00 When m Ctrl Marries— WMAQ

4:15
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45

5:00
S:00
5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:45
5:45

Portia races Life—WMAQ
The Goldbergs—WBBM KMOX
Don Wlnslow—WGN
Tho O'Neills- WBBM WCCO
We, the Abbotts—WMAQ
Scattergond Balnes--WBBM

Evening
Quiz Master—WIBU
Painted Dreams—WBBM
Orphan Annie—WGN
Terry and the Pirates—WGN
University Special-WIBU
Secret Ctty-WENR
Hedda Hopper—WBBM WCCO
Ted Steele Club—WMAQ
Frank Parker—WBBM WCCO
Jack Armstrong WCN WTMJ
Flying Patrol— WENR
Captain Midnight WGN
Tom Mix Stories- WENR

OPPHEUM
"WHCRB THK BI6 PICTURfS

STAGE IN PERSON
Stage Shows
2:25 - 4:90
7:15 - 9:45

35c to Z—4flc to 6—Then 55c
"THE STOKOWSKI OF SWING"

JAN SAVITT
With AwAknelva and DAUIIA Screen—"NIGHTHIS urcnesira ana nevueBEFORE THE DIVORCE-

-TOMORROW- Their Lafesf Hit!

M4GS/ SWEETIES and SWING
Dnve'n the Wild West WILDER!
The horses latrgMf'The :coyofes' howl!
EverTthe ' "^' ̂  !f"" ' -" '

DICK FORAN ANNE GWYNNE
JOHNNY MACK BROWN

The MERRY MACS
ELLA FITZGERALD

THE Hf-HATTERS
THE BUCKAROO BAND ;

RANGER CHORUS of 40

—E)JTRA—
DISNEY'S

"ART OF SELF
DEFENSE"

PETE SMITH
CRIME DOESN'T PAT

LATEST WORLD
NEWS

LAST DAY

LOMBARD-JENNYPARKWAY
•JOmOBBCM
"lia HtauowttGearn orHmst!

Rlb-rocklng romnnc* .«. H«art*poundlng thrill*!

COMPANION FEATURE—
•IHi UflW

F O R D
CUME

Mighty
Romantic

Adventure!

6:00 Amos 'n' Andy—WBBM WCCO
6:00 Fred Waring—WTM.l WLW
6:00 Col. Stoopnagle—WENR
6:15 Lum nnd Abn?r W I B U
8:1» Lanny Rou—WBBM WCCO
6:45 Hank Keene—WBBM
7:00 Norm Kingsley Orch.— WIBU
7:00-Herbert Marshall—WLS
7:00 Rat-? Smith—WBBM WCCO
7:00 Cal Tlnney -WON
7:00 Concert Hour—WMAQ WTMJ
7:15 The Hoople Hour—WGN

7:30
7:30
7:30
8:00
8:00
8:00
11:00
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:45
8:55
9:00
9:00
9:00

Meet Your Navy—WLS
The Lone Banger--WGN
Information Please—WMAQ
Playhouse WBBM WCCO KMOX
Waltz Time- WMAQ WTMJ
Gabriel Heatter WGN
Gang Busters—WENR
Plantation Party—WTMJ WMAQ
Spotlight Bands—WGN
First Nighter--WBBM WCCO
March of Time—WENR
Short Stories—WGN
Glnnv Slrnms WRBM KMOX
Robinson vs. Servo—WGN
Glenn Miller—WBBM WCCO
FlagR & Quirt—WMAQ WTMJ

>:00 Elsa Maxwell—WENB
9:15 'Fleet's In' Preview—WENK
9:30 Grand Central Station WMAQ
9:,10 Lnm and Armor- WENH

rLflUJR€l1C€'S>
A llestanrunt (>6Z state St. t
• FRIDAY'S SPECIAL I
J Vegetable Soup or Tomato Juice, w
m French Fried Ocean Pike, par- §
1 sleyed boiled potatoes, new but- •

LAST DAY

"That Hamilton Woman"
"Law of the Tropics"

FRIDAY—1 DAY ONLY

— BARGAIN SHOW —
A *JC (Plus 2c Tax)
I O ALL DAY

* * * * 4 Star Comedy Hit
Wayne MORRIS Alexis SMITH
Brenda MARSHALL. Alan BALE

FIRST SHOWING

BILL ELLIOTT
ACROSS

EnsTiuooD
TONIGHT

ALL
SEATS

EVERY-
ONE 10

"SIGH T̂ E WOLF"
MICHAEL WHALEN

"Arkansas Judge"
WEAVER BROS.

& ELVIRY

Starts FRIDAY Night

"WEEK-END in HAVANA"
ALICE FAYE-CARMEN MIRANDA

— COMPANION FEATURE—

"BAD MEN of MISSOURI"
Dennis MORGAN Wayne MORRIS

WHEN shoe re-
pair's what

you need, turn
your steps in our
lirection. You'll
oe satisfied, in-
deed!

PHILS SHOC
HOSPITflL

The musical show thai wowed
Broadway for two years... th« same start—

BOB HOPE and 100 Louisiana Lov*!i«t...
pfvi all th« boauly of a N«w Orleans Mardi Grosl

Bordom
DONA

Drake
RAYMOND

^alburn
and Thos*

Louisiana lav«H«* -

with
SELECTED

SHORTS
30e to < P. M.

STARTS

TODAY

for

QUALITY

"Born In the
Business"

DAILY CROSSWORD

moDCRn snot RCPnin in
nfXTOOOa TO FffftUTSCHI

225 Kins sraffT

OLD TIME DANCE
Tonight and Every Thursday

Norm Kingsley's Orchestra
Gents, 40c Ladies, 30c

MIXER DANCE
SUNDAY NIGHT

Jgey Tontillo'i Orch.
Gents, 40c Ladles, 30c

EAGLES BALLROOM

RESTAURANT
Former Egan A Kelly Location

FRIDAY
35c Special

Southern Corn Frit-
ters and Syrup. Vege-
table Salncl. Candied
S w c o t Potatoes.
French Bread. Butter.
CoMee, Tea or Milk.

Open S a. m. to 2 a. m.
114 North Falrchlld St:

THIS
Friday and

Saturday at the

Indian
Room

Featuring
The "SERENADERS"

Popular Trio ot tantalizing tuneful
makers, also Marjorle Sllghtam at
Ihe organ.

No Cover or Minimum Charge.

DOWN
1. Animal

deficient in
pigment

2. Secular
3. A fur
4. Snakes
5. Knock

sultanate
13. Seize
14. African

mammal
16. Be In high

spirits

ACROSS
1. Dancing girl
5. To teaac
9. Placed

10. Extent of
surface

11. Fasten
12. Weaver's

guide bobbin
13. Metal
15. Sleep lightly 8. African
17. Indefinite

article
18. Tear
20. Number
21. Pen-name

of Dickens
23. Chimney

dirt
25. Bushel

frabbr.)
28. Pronoun
28. Regular
30. Feminine

name
33. Core
34. New
36. Type

measure
37. Ahead
38. Salmon in

third year
40. Viper
43. Encountered
43. Tiny
46. Music note
47. Coating of

seed
49. Evergreen

shrub
52. God of war
54. Body of

water
55. Kind of

wood
88. Voided

escutcheon ,
67. Whirlpool
58. Golf mounds

19. Noiueiue!
22. Metal
24. Woody

perennial
27. Abound
29. Mother
30. Fragrance
31. Produce

6. Hot and dry 32. Frozen rain
7. Ciphers particles

35. A migration
39. Receptacle
41. Grins

broadly
42. Kerb
44. Fatigued
48. Conduct

50. Learning
51. Burrowing;

animal
53. Firmament

3°

34

47

31

55

57

48

35

58

CRYPTOQUOTE—A cryptogram quotation

B S C B . T X G B T L t J R C V Z W B X R V W V 1

B T L S L W G R V R U W A A K L S U L Q B X R V

W V fc J L W C B M — A W S R Q T L U R C Q WC AX.

, Yesterday's Cryptoqnote: TEMPERANCE AND LABOUR AKB
THE TWO TRUE PHYSICIANS OF MAN—ROUSSEAU..

Distributed by King Ftaturo SyndlcaU, IMU.


